

MACT12/22
MEENA GUPTA Vs. SUNIL NAGAR

28.05.2022

Present: Mr. Pushendra-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Mr. B.K Patra-Ld. Counsel submits that he is filing vakalatnama on behalf of R3.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Reply filed on behalf of R3. Copy given.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he is filing certain annexure.

Certain clarifications regarding jurisdiction.

Be put up on 01.10.2022.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /28.05.2022