

18.11.2022

Present: Sh. Pushpender- Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Khushboo- Ld. Proxy Counsel for R3.

None for R2.

It is stated by ld. Counsel for petitioner that R1 has been chargesheeted in criminal proceeding.

Heard. File perused.

Issue notice to R1 vide PF/Speed post and approved courier for 18.03.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /18.11.2022