

MACT12/22
MEENA GUPTA Vs. SUNIL NAGAR

18.03.2023.

Present: Sh.Pushpender -Ld. Proxy Counsel for Counsel for petitioner.

As per report of Ahlmad, notice issued to respondent No.1 has not received back.

Ld. Counsel submits that he is filing the affidavit regarding the service of R1 with some annexure.

In view of the submissions made, earlier process be awaited.

Be put up on 26.07.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/18.03.2023.