

3

MACT 12/22

MEENA GUPTA Vs. SUNIL NAGAR

26.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sameer-Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Raghav-Ld. Proxy Counsel for counsel for R3.
None for R2.

As per report of Ahlmad, earlier process has not been received.

As per report of Ahlmad, memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of R1.

Reply be filed on behalf of R1 within 15 days from today with direction to supply the advance copy to the other party.

Court notice be issued to the counsel who has filed memo of appearance on behalf of R1.

Be put up for further proceedings on 01.11.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.07.2023**