

2

MACT12/22

MEENA GUPTA Vs. SUNIL NAGAR

01.11.2023

Present: Petitioner with ld. counsel-Sh. Yash Sharma. Ld. Counsel submits that he is representing the petitioner and further submits that he is filing vakalantama on behalf of petitioner-Meena.

Vakalantama is taken on record.

Sh. Yatesh-Ld. counsel submits that Mr. Himanshu Gambhir will represent the insurance company and he is filing vakalatnama of Sh. Himanshu Gambhir on behalf of the insurance company.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

None for R2.

Ld. counsel for petitioners further submits that petitioner no. 2-Urmila is no more.

It is apprised by reader of the Court that Vakalantnama on behalf of R1 has already been filed on 26.07.2023.

Vakalatnama is taken on record.

It is further apprised by reader of the Court that written statement on behalf of R1, list of documents,annexures and spare copy of the same have also been filed on 26.07.2023. Spare copy be given to the other party.

Ld. proxy counsel-Yatesh seeks time to file reply regarding the fact that whether office of R3 is situated within the jurisdiction of this Court at the relevant time.

Be put up on 02.11.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /01.11.2023**