

09.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for dependants of Late Rohan.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Affidavit of Smt. Meena Gupta filed along with annexures is taken on record.

PW-1 Smt. Meena Gupta has been examined, cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for R3 and discharged.

Put up on **22.08.2024** for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/09.05.2024