

22.08.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Suraj, proxy for Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha along with injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Neither list of witnesses nor affidavit of the other witness to be examined by injured has been filed on record.

Proxy counsel seeks another date.

Allowed in the interest of justice.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness be supplied to respondents/counsel.

Put up on 12.12.2024 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/22.08.2024