

12.12.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for injured  
**None** for R1 and R2.  
**Advocate** Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/Bajaj  
Allianz General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Witness at serial no. 1 and 2 could not be summoned  
as PF/RC was not filed by injured.

Another opportunity is granted for summoning  
Rajesh Yadav and Manish on PF, RC/courier for recording their  
testimony on next date.

Put up on 27.03.2025 for remaining PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/12.12.2024