

29.05.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Anil Kumar Jha for injured.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/National
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Ld. Counsel for insurance company seeks another
opportunity for leading evidence. Allowed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be
examined by Insurance Co. be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 21.08.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.05.2025