

21.08.2025

At 10:50 am

Present: Advocate Sh. A.K. Jha for injured has joined
through VC.
None for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/National
Insurance Co. Ltd.

At request, matter be listed on 11.09.2025 for
exploring settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.08.2025