

11.09.2025

At 10:19 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Suraj Gola for injured.
None for R1 (driver), R2 (owner) and R3 (insurer).

Brief Calculation Chart on behalf of injured is taken
on record.

Be awaited for Ld. counsel for respondents.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:30 am

Present: Advocate Sh. Suraj Gola for injured.
None for R1 (driver), R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Himanshu Gambhir for R3/National
Insurance Co. Ltd.

It is submitted that matter cannot be settled through
Lok Adalat.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be
examined by Insurance Co. be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 04.12.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.09.2025