

41 MACT 12/22
MEENA GUPTA Vs. SUNIL NAGAR

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for claimant.
None for respondents.

Matter was referred to Lok Adalat, however, same has not been settled.

Matter be put up for RE on next date of hearing.
Last and final opportunity is granted for leading RE.

Put up for RE on **06.08.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.05.2026